ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 7, 1991

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF DMI, INC. PFOR SITE-SPECIFIC AIR REGULATIONS (Site-Specific Rulemaking 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 215.215 ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. C. Marlin): On February 4, 1991, DMI, Inc., filed a proposal for a site specific rulemaking pursuant to Section 27 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 111½, par. 1027). The proposal would set an emission rate for volatil organic material emissions from the paint deck operations of DMI's Goodfield, Illinois plant. The Board accepts this proposal for hearing. This begins the calculation of time, pursuant to Section 27 of the Act, during which the Board must determine whether or not an Economic Impact Study is necessary for the proposal. IT IS SO ORDERED. I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of the Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board. Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board	IN THE MATTER OF:)
On February 4, 1991, DMI, Inc., filed a proposal for a site specific rulemaking pursuant to Section 27 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (III. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 111½, par. 1027). The proposal would set an emission rate for volatil organic material emissions from the paint deck operations of DMI's Goodfield, Illinois plant. The Board accepts this proposal for hearing. This begins the calculation of time, pursuant to Section 27 of the Act, during which the Board must determine whether or not an Economic Impact Study is necessary for the proposal. IT IS SO ORDERED. I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of february and the following portions of the following for the proposal for the June of february and for the June of february and february and february and february for the Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk	FOR SITE-SPECIFIC AIR REGULATIONS	,
specific rulemaking pursuant to Section 27 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. 111½, par. 1027). The proposal would set an emission rate for volatil organic material emissions from the paint deck operations of DMI's Goodfield, Illinois plant. The Board accepts this proposal for hearing. This begins the calculation of time, pursuant to Section 27 of the Act, during which the Board must determine whether or not an Economic Impact Study is necessary for the proposal. IT IS SO ORDERED. I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of february , 1991, by a vote of Good . Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Of the M. Gunn, Clerk Of Control C	ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. C. Marl	in):
the calculation of time, pursuant to Section 27 of the Act, during which the Board must determine whether or not an Economic Impact Study is necessary for the proposal. IT IS SO ORDERED. I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 1th day of Jehrung, 1991, by a vote of 6-0. Arath, M. Gunn, Clerk	specific rulemaking pursuant to SEnvironmental Protection Act (Ill par. 1027). The proposal would serganic material emissions from t	ection 27 of the Illinois . Rev. Stat. 1989, ch. $111\frac{1}{2}$, et an emission rate for volatile
I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of felrung, 1991, by a vote of 6-0. Arath, M. Junn Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk	the calculation of time, pursuant during which the Board must deter	to Section 27 of the Act, mine whether or not an Economic
Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the day of february, 1991, by a vote of 6-0. Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
bolodny M. Gami, Clerk	Board, hereby certify that the ab the 7th day of February of 6-0.	ove Order was adopted on 1991, by a vote order was adopted on 1991, by a vote
	DOTE	ochy M. Gami, Clerk